
CONTRACT SUMMARY INFORMATION 
 

 

Purchase is made in accordance with the Terms and Conditions of Lee 

County Solicitation Number RFP180418JJB. 

 

 

Solicitation No.: RFP180418JJB 

Project Title: Environmental Maintenance Contract (Exotic Plant 

Control) 

Start Date: March 27, 2019 

Expiration Date: March 26, 2022 Renewed Twice 

Board Date:  November 6, 2018 

Blue Sheet No.: Item 18 

Term: One (1) Year 

Renewal Options: Three (3) additional one (1) year periods 

  

Address Book No.: 446675 

Contract No.: C-8164 

Awarded Vendor: A+ Environmental Restoration, LLC 

Contact Person: Joel C. Deriso, II 

Phone No.: 863-494-7585 

Email Address: krista@aplusenvironmentalrestoration.com 
 

Address Book No.: 101733 

Contract No.: C-8166 

Awarded Vendor: DeAngelo Brothers LLC dba Aquagenix 

Contact Person: George Bowling 

Phone No.: 239-561-1420 

Email Address: George.Bowling@dbiservices.com 
 

Address Book No.: 101679 

Contract No.: C-8167 

Awarded Vendor: Aquatic Weed Control, Inc. 

Contact Person: Les Stephens 

Phone No.: 239-322-3022 

Email Address: LStephens@AquaticWeedControl.net 
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Address Book No.: 427323 

Contract No.: C-8168 

Awarded Vendor: Cardno, Inc. 

Contact Person: Sean Clauson 

Phone No.: 317-280-4594 

Email Address: sean.clauson@cardno.com 
 

Address Book No.: 390921 

Contract No.: C-8675 

Awarded Vendor: Peninsula Improvement Corporation dba Collier 

Environmental Services 

Contact Person: David B. Genson 

Phone No.: 239-262-2600 

Email Address: dgenson@barroncollier.com 
 

Address Book No.: 288954 

Contract No.: C-8170 

Awarded Vendor: EarthBalance Corporation 

Contact Person: Nora Czifra 

Phone No.: 941-200-5037 

Email Address: NCzifra@earthbalance.com 
 

Address Book No.: 357546 

Contract No.: C-8171 

Awarded Vendor: Environmental Restoration Consultants, Inc. 

Contact Person: Jeffrey A. Adair 

Phone No.: 239-992-0086 

Email Address: ERCinc@comcast.net 
 

Address Book No.: 292788 

Contract No.: C-8172 

Awarded Vendor: Mettauer Environmental, Inc. 

Contact Person: Christina Gleason 

Phone No.: 239-728-1814 

Email Address: Chrissy@me-fl.com 
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Address Book No.: 346078 

Contract No.: C-8173 

Awarded Vendor: Sandhill Environmental Services, LLC 

Contact Person: Daphne Costa 

Phone No.: 863-494-9737 

Email Address: Office@sandhillgrowers.com 
 

Address Book No.: 313700 

Contract No.: C-8174 

Awarded Vendor: Walker Exotic Tree Eradication & Mitigation, LLC 

Contact Person: Darrin Jones 

Phone No.: 239-851-8811 

Email Address: Darrin@walkerexotics.com 
 

Address Book No.: 392388 

Contract No.: C-8175 

Awarded Vendor: Woods and Wetlands, Inc. 

Contact Person: David Quinlan/Cory O’Meara 

Phone No.: 239-567-1857 

Email Address: david.quinlan@woodsandwetlandsinc.com 

 cory@woodsandwetlands.com 

 
 

 

 

 

Notes:  
 

1. Any project $50,000.00 or less may be awarded to any firm holding a valid 

contract under this Solicitation and who is able to meet the required schedule. 

Any project over $50,000.00 but less than $300,000.01 must be quoted by a 

minimum of three (3) awarded firms holding a valid contract under this 

Solicitation. The firm with the lowest price and that can meet the schedule will be 

awarded the project via a CPA.” 
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